CHANGE ORDER(s)
AND/OR
LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 1
DATED NOVEMBER 14, 2011

FILED WITH CONTRACT #31976

(G B COOKE, INC)




e

Date:

To:

City of Long Beach Memorandum
Working Together to Serve RECEIVED
CITY CLERK

November 14, 2011

Mark Christoffels, Deputy Director of Public Works / City Engineer

From: GWV\GiIIis M. Monroe, Construction Services Officer

Subject:

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO

PROJECT: R-6668 Bluff Erosion Control Improvements at 7
Place
CCO#: No. 1

ORIGINATED FROM: Project Development
SOURCE OF FUNDING: Tidelands Fund
REASON: See Attached

COST: $ <$13,850.50>
ORIGINAL CONTRACT $ 301,070.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CCO’S

TO DATE (INCLUDING

PROPOSED CCO’S) $ <$13,850.50>

PERCENT (%) OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT AMOUNT -4.60%

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICWORKS
Traffic & Transportation Bureau Delivery
Certification of Materials or Services

— Suffix
GMM:CRR Vendor ID # _VO1ETS5T Y
. .cC
r6668-1transmittal g;):PW /] !)I)(\) 0271, T
y DATE
P 7R /240059

)
2, -
1 /E260-4i30 4\%\93\\\



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH
LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802

To: G.B. Cooke, Inc. Date: November 14, 2011
580 E. Foothill Ave R- 6668
Azusa, CA 91702 Contract No. 31976

Program No. PW8260-11

PROJECT: Bluff Erosion Control Improvement at 7% Place
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

In accordance with procedures for change in work established in the
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

(a) 1. Provide all 1labor, materials and equipment to
grade and fill the eroded area adjacent to the
east side of the Bluff concrete walk,
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the lump sum cost of . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$ 8,000.00

(B) 2. Provide all 1labor, materials and equipment to
install the east-west section of the irrigation
service line, not depicted on the project plans,
directed by the Project Engineer,

for the lump sum cost of . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8 817.88
(A) 3. Provide all 1labor, materials and equipment to
identify and repair a damaged four (4”) inch

drain line located on the east side of the Bluff,
as directed by the Project Engineer,

for the lump sum cost of . . . . . . . . . . . . . .%$ 2,520.00
(A) 4. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to
identify and repair damaged two (2”) inch drain

line located on the west side of the Bluff,
as directed by the Project Engineer,

for the lump sum cost of . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$ 2,219.4606
(C) 5. Delete existing contract bid item No. 12, Install

new 2307 1.5” Water Line including all

Connections, Asphalt Concrete Pavement and

Aggregate Base at the unit cost of $132.00 per
lineal foot (230 LF @ $132.00/LF)
for the estimated credit cost of . . . . . . . . . .$<30,360.00>

In accordance with section 3-3, Extra Work of the Standard Specification
for Public Works construction, 2009 Edition, you are authorized to do the
following:

(A) ©. Provide all labor, materials, and equipment to
grout unforeseen voids encountered beneath the
sidewalk slab located along the west side of the

bluff,

as directed by the Project Engineer,

for the estimated cost of . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 2,952.16
TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO CONTRACT COST . . . . . . . . . . $<13,850.50>

R-6668-CCO#1, G.B. Cooke, Inc., Page 1 of 2



By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges
that it is familiar with California Civil Code Section
1542, which reads: “A general release does not extend to
claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist
in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if
known by him must have materially affected his settlement
with the debtor;” and Contractor hereby releases the City
from any unknown claims and waives 1its rights under Section
1542.

The prices set forth hereinabove shall be considered full
compensation for all obligations of the contractor
associated with this change order, and the City will not be
liable for any claim of the contractor for delays or extra
compensation resulting from performance of the requirements
of this change order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL BE EXTENDED FIVE
WORKING DAYS AFTER THE DIRECTOR’S SIGNATURE.

S

=

ief Construction Inspeci7§ (Date) Cdrtiractiprt€o §5 f fflcer
M. Mg el

Recommended by: Approved b
SN T = s byl 4///5/(\/% (2 ~2(~ 1]

Date)

Q (>

c

truction Services Officer (Date) Director of “Public o ks

V(Date)

City Engineer (Date)
Funds are available for this purpose:
/5/? 5 [2.-22 |
1nanc1al Management (Date)
cc: Auditor Contract Compliance
Accounting Project Development

City Clerk-Originals
Construction Division

R-6668-CCO#1, G.B. Cooke, Inc., Page 2 of 2



