
CHANGE ORDER(s)

AND/OR

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.2
DATED FEBRUARY 6,2012

FILED WITH CONTRACT #31976

(G B COOKE, INC)



--

l,,,~
A3?3?A

City of Long Beach
Working Together to Serve

Memorandum
F~

r'\.-1! n
Li l..l

12 ~1AR -2 PM 10: 58

Date: February 6,2012

To: Mark Christoffels, Deputy Director of Public Works / City Engineer

From: (9i~tf\Gillis M. Monroe, Construction Services Officer

Subject: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO

PROJECT: R-6668 Bluff Erosion Control Improvements at ih
Place

CCO#: No.2
ORIGINATED FROM: Project Development

i--'

SOURCE OF FUNDING: Tidelands Fund

REASON: See Attached
COST: $ 2,673.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT $ 301,070.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CCO'S
TO DATE (INCLUDING
PROPOSED CCO'S) $ 0:$11,177.50::

PERCENT (%) OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT AMOUNT -3.71 %

GMM:CRR:cc
r6668-2transmittal

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLlCWORKS
Traffic & Transportation Bureau Delivery
Certiication of Materials or Services

Suffx
Vendor ID:# \lO£¡ t r J'r () I

POPW II OD002,:f~
: l1dCI¡/LL~____---~'i

PLJCLjY 13/"2-/60::8 Di\lE

I;) ¿J 8'-6'() ,-II J i)



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH

LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802

G.B. Cooke,Inc.
580 E. Foothill Ave
Azusa, CA 91702

To: Date:
R-
Contract No.
Program No.

February 6, 2012
6668

31976
PW8260-11

\
PROJECT: Bluff Erosion Control Improvement at 7th Place

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

In accordance with procedures for change in work established in the
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

( C)

(C) 2.

(C)

(C)

(A)

(A)

(A)

1. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to
place rocks in swale,
as directed by the Proj ect Engineer,
for the lump sum cost of . . . .

Provide all labor, materials and equipment to
realign the planned location of the irrigation
control cabinet,
as directed by the Proj ect Engineer,
for the lump sum cost of .

3. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to
relocate the plants at the entrance of 21 7th
Place, including temporary pedestrian barrier,
as directed by the Proj ect Engineer,
for the lump sum cost of .

4. Provide all labor, materials and
plant additional plant material at
entrance,
as directed by the Proj ect Engineer,
for the lump sum cost of .

equipment to
the apartment

5. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to
place additional two (2") inch mulch material
from Earth Works, Inc.,
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the lump sum cost of .

6. Compensation due the contractor for installing
additional j ute matting staples,
as directed by the Proj ect Engineer,
for the lump sum cost of .

7. Provide all labor,
place Low Growing
Beto plus soil
Insectarics, Inc.
maintenance period,
as directed by the Proj ect
for the lump sum cost of .

Engineer,

equipment to
mix with Endo

Ricon-Vitova
(9) month

materials and
Annual flower
condi tioner by
incl uding a nine

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO CONTRACT COST .

R-6668-CCO#2, G,B, Cooke, Inc" Page i of 2

. $ 220.00

. $ 220.00

. $ 330.00

. . $ 253.00

. $ 660.00

. $ 97.00

. $ 893.00

.$2,673.00



By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges
that it is familiar with California Civil Code Section
1542, which reads: ."A general release does not extend to
claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist
in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if
known by him must have materially affected his settlement
wi th the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City
from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section
1542.

The prices set forth hereinabove shall be considered full
compensation for all obligations of the contractor
associated with this change order, and the City will not be
liable for any claim of the contractor for delays or extra
compensation resulting from performance of the requirements
of this change order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL BE EXTENDED FIVE
(5) WORKING DAYS AFTER THE DIRECTOR'S SIGNATURE.

L
Recommended by:

,-,_~~ -- A ~~
Chief Construction In~pect r (Date) (Date)

l

Deputy Di~tor
Ci ty Engineer (Date)

Funds are available for this purpose:

cc: Auditor
Accounting
Ci ty Clerk-Originals
Construction Division

Contract Compliance
Proj ect Development

R-6668-CCO#2, G,B, Cooke, Inc., Page 2 of 2


